Saturday lst February

G-FLYK BeB200
OE-FZD Ceb510
D-ATUS A320
HA-LWE A320
G-WNCH BeB200
CS-LAS Ce680A
G-BGRE Be200
HA-LTD A321
G-JzBC B738
Sunday 2nd February
G-SPRE Ceb550
G-DXTR BeB200
LX-JFW PC12
G-SOVB LR45
D-AZUR¥* RJ135BJ
9H-CLG CRJ850
OK-JFA Bed400XT
Monday 3rd February
2-SALE DAG62
A6-EBE B773
G-SASC BeB200C
OK-JFA Bed400XT

Tuesday 4th February

G-SASD
G-GBVX
G-VIVE
A6-EPO
G-VIVE
SP-RKB
HA-LYT

BeB200C
Robin
AW109SP
B773
AW109SP
B738
A320

Wednesday 5th February

D-AEAM
G-JZBE
G-CAHA
G-JZBE

A300F
B738
PA34
B738

Thursday 6th February

G-JOTR RJ85
O0-SNJ A320
ET-DPO B738
N517DW Gulf550
Friday 7th February
G-FLYK BeB200
G-JZBM B738
G-ZENJ LR75
9H-AYS BD700
G-LGNH* SF340B
G-MEGN* BeB200
D-CYKP Ceb550
G-0OJER Ce560XLS
M-INTY G280

0703/0911
31st/0805
1025/1136
1036/1144
1125/1516
1310/1422
1949/2021
2019/2121
2343/ 2nd

1116/1439
1200/1709
1249/1732
1502/1545
1516/1723
1900/2003
2104/ 3rd

1109/1150
1316/1913
1507/1546

2nd/1540

0000/0054
0951 ofly
0951 ofly
1321/1915
1615 ofly
1901/1946
2016/2120

0539/2101
4th/0611
1146 osht
2129/ 6th

1515/1625
1605/1713
1816/1914
1834/ 8th

0419/0651
5th/0614
1050/1159
1057/ 8th
1149/1629
1243/1409
1243/ 8th
1307/ 9th
1429/1532

PYNO4
GAC811J
DLH3PK/3YX
Wz71086/9014
SYG833
NJE937T/153N
MBG01/04
Wz78120/2744
EXS6032

SYG2

SYG832
JFA54C/55C
BZEO2A/02B
AHO611V
AXY0201/0209
TIE007J

UAE23/24
GMA795
TIE0S2J

GMA794C

UAE23/24

RYR28RD/29SH
WZZ4PM/4UC

BCS27L/2135
EXS6079
TFY11C
EXS6080

ENZ716/716F
BEL3ED/23U
LDM26K/58XS

PYNO4
EXS6075
BZEO1B/01C
RJRO05
LOG82WR/831F
CBM88
TYW524P
GMA219

EGFE

EDDM
LHBP
EGPF
EGKB
EGAA
LROP
EIDW

EGGW
EGLK
EGNM
EGKB
EGLF
LSGG
LSGG

EGGP
OMDB
EGGW

EGPD

OMDB

EPMO
EPGD

EGNX

EGKK

EGLF
EBBR
LOWW
EGGW

EGFE

EGWU
EGKB
EGSS
EGBB
LKPR
EGJJ
EGLF

EGAC
EGGP
EDDM
LHBP
EGMC
EGNX
EGLJ
LROP

EGPF
EGLK
EGNM
EGLF
EGPE
EGGW

EGNS
OMDB
EGPF
ESSB

EGPD

OMDB

EPMO
EPGD

EGNX
EGKK

EGMC
EBBR
LOWW

EGGW
EGSS
EGKB

EGPN
EGPN

EGLF



Friday 7th February cont.

9H-QBD
CS-PHK
OH-LZR*
G-JzZBM

B738
EMB505
A321
B738

Saturday 8th February

CS-DLG
N517DW
D-CTIL
HB-JSS
OE-LBN
D-AIDT
SP-TAT
SE-RPT
G-CLCN
D-CYKP
G-CIEL
G-zZVIP
G-JOTR
HA-LXL
D-IAAY
9H-AYS

DA2000EX
Gulf550
LR35A
DA7X
A320
A321
Bed400A
B738
S-92A
Ceb50
Ceb560XL
Be200
RJ85
A321
EMB500
BD700

Sunday 9th February

G-FOMO* BD6000
G-FDZzZU* B738
G-OJER Ce560XLS
G-TULI EMB550
D-CTIL LR35A
Monday 10th February
M-ABEU LR45
G-zZVIP Be200
G-ZNTJ LR75
G-CIEL Ce560XL
G-SASC BeB200C
SE-RRJ B738

Tuesday 1llth February

OE-GGG
HA-LYW
G-FLYK

Wednesday 12th February

Ceb60XLS
A320
BeB200

G-FLYK

BeB200

Thursday 13th February

HA-LWU A320
AG6-EPK B773
G-TULI EMB550
D-IEKU Ceb525A
CS-LTH Ce680A
HA-TWO A320
Friday 14th February

G-DXTR

BeB200

1608/1706
1737/1856
1847/2007
2002/2113

0810/1030

6th/0832
0848/1143
0919/1059
1011/1124
1020/1137
1034/2109
1210/1259
1400/1455

7th/1442
1515/10th
1723/10th
2003/2202
2025/2138
2032/2213

7th/2053

0909/1121
1407/10th

7th/1544
1641/1730
1744/2126

0436/0546
8th/1129
1139/1317
8th/1212
1903/1941
2125/2219

0913/1655
1107/1158
2012/12th

11th/0810

0816/0904
1253/1953
1307/1442
1635/1858
1726/1850
2029/2127

0015/1223

RYR3ND/15VJ
NJE877U/190T
FIN4XP/993
EXS6076/083C

NJE498C/859Y

AYY111
CAZ601/602
AUAT4KV
DLH3PK/3YX
SAH26P
NAX1640/1641
BHL70Y
TYW523P
KRH41R

EGLO02
ENZ717P/717
Wz78120/2744
AZE19SU/11SU
RJR0O05

LNX12MO
TOM7TM
GMA219
CLF099
AYY111

EGLOZ2
BZEO3A/03B
KRH41
GMA321B
NAX8930/8441

Wz71086/9014
PYNO4

PYNO4

WzZ1086/9014
UAE23/24
CLF099

ECA2C
NJE548N/343D
WZZ4PM/4UC

SYG846

LIME
EGBB
EFHK
EGSS

EHAM

EGBB
LSZH
EGGD
EDDM
EGBB
ENGM
EGPD

EGBP
LFLS
EGMC
LROP
EHAM

LSGG
GCTS

EGGD
LPPR

EGSS

EGKB

EGPE
ENGM

LOWL
LHBP
EGBB

LHBP
OMDB
EGGD
EGNT
EHRD
EPGD

EGGW

LIME
EGNT
BIKF
EGSS

LSZS
EGGW
EIDW
LIMW
LOWI
EDDM
LSGG
ENGM
EGPD
LOWI

EGGW
LROP
EGGW
EGKB

KEWR
EGPD
EGJJ
LFLY
EGBB

EGSS
EGTE
EGKB
EGWU
EGPF
ENGM

EIDW
LHBP

EGFE

LHBP
OMDB
LFLB
LEPA
EGLF
EPGD

EGTF



Friday 14th February cont.

HB-JFS
CS-DXU
G-TSDB
9H-QOBP
OE-ITC

DAT7X
Ce560XLS
Aquila
B738
Gulf450

Saturday 15th February

M-ABEU
OE-LBOQ
OE-ITC
D-AIDD
HA-LWG
CS-DLC
HB-JSS
EI-GXM¥*

LR45
A320
Gulf450
A321
A320
DA2000EX
DAT7X
B738

Sunday 16th February

G-TULI
D-IEKU
OY-VIK

EMB550
Ceb525A
DA7X

Monday 17th February

EI-FPS*
D-CPDA
D-IEKU

CRJ900NG
M-28
Ceb25A

Tuesday 18th February

G-KION
G-TULI
G-CAHA
D-CPMU
SE-RPJ
00-CLA
G-KLNW
G-TULI
G-MCGT
SP-RKF
G-MCGT
HA-LXN

Wednesday 19th February

Ceb25
EMB550
PA34
LR60
B738
Ceb25C
Ceb10
EMB550
AW189
B738
AW189
A321

F-HGLG
G-TULI
SP-RKO
G-KLNW
G-TULI

LR75
EMB550
B738
Ceb510
EMB550

Thursday 20th February

G-FLYK
G-CAHA
D-ATUW
G-JZBG
G-FLYK
OE-LOX
HA-TLPJ
HB-JWY

BeB200
PA34
A320
B738
BeB200
A320
A320
Gulfb50

0711/1547
0744/0910
1517 ofly
1621/1716
1742/15th

0204/0242
0834/0935
14th/0943
1032/1133
1048/1145
1106/1225
1554/1648
1809/2128

1340/1436
1917/17th
1936/2028

0955/1124
1218/1319
16th/1553

1018/1410
1040/1221
1152 osht
1159/1426
1205/1258
1302/1353
1337/19th
1514/19th
1900 ofly
1907/2027
1923 ofly
2020/2125

0805/1742
18th/1014
1016/1104
18th/1153
1828/1905

0409/0623
1035 osht
1157/1301
1228/1415
1539/1602
1753/1854
2031/2129
2146/21st

NJE915L/520K
TEY40D
RYR3ND/15VJ
LXG1l4cC

AUA73FL/ 74KV
LXG1l4C
DLH3PK/3YX
WZ71086/9014
NJE425D/862W
CAZ602/603
RYR89XT/90

CLF099
ECA2C
MMD6542

SAS4611

ECA2C

CLF600
TFY11C
IFA1094/210
NAX1640/1641
AAB404
SXN51D
CLF453

CG199
RYR946D/4DB
CG199
Wz78120/2744

CLF453
RYR28JP/101R
SXN51D
CLF453

PYNO4

TFY11C
DLHS5NC/1AC
EXS064C/6027
PYNO4
LDM26K/58XS
WZZ4PM/4UC

LFSB
LSGG

LIME
LFLB

EGSS
LOWI

EDDM
LHBP
LSZS
LIMW
GCRR

LFLB
LEPA
HRYR

ENZV
BIRK

EGBB
EGGD

LOWI
ENGM
EBBR
EGWU
EGGD

EPKK

LROP

LFLC

LHBP

EGGD

EGFE

EDDF
EGSS
EGAA
LOWW
EPGD
EGGW

LFSB
EHRD

LIME

EGSS
EGGD
LFML
EDDM
LHBP
EGLF
LSZH
EGNX

EGGD

EKSB

EGPD
EDBM
EGGP

EGBB
EGGD

EDDN
ENGM
EBBR

EPKK

LROP

LFLC
EGGD
LHBP
EGBB
EGGD

EGAA

EDDF
LIRF
EGFE
LOWW
EPGD



Friday 21lst February

EC-JGM
G-JZBG
G-JZHS
D-AVWA
D-AVWA
D-AVWA
D-AVWA
D-AFAN
D-AVWA
CS-LTH
HB-JWY
EC-LLM
G-SASD
G-SASS
G-SASD
EI-GEF
G-TAWD*
LX-GJC

A320
B738
B738
A319neo
A319neo
A319neo
A319neo
CRJ850
A319neo
Ce680A
Gulf550
A320
BeB200C
EC145T2
BeB200C
CRJ900
B738
A318CJ

Saturday 22nd February

G-RVLX CeF406
D-ALER B752F
SP—-RKR B738
SE-RPL B738
OE-ITC Gulf450
Sunday 23rd February
G-IASB BeB200GT
EC-NAJ A320neo
LX-GJcC A318CJ
G-JZBS B738
OE-ITC Gulf450
OK-AST Ce560XL
G-WVIP Be200
OE-LMI A320
CS-LTG Ce680A
EC-MVM A320
G-JZHL B738
Monday 24th February
N28R DA2000
M-CAPE Gulfe00
CS-LTG Ce680A
D-AFAN CRJ850
G-JZHL B738
G-JOTR RJ85

Tuesday 25th February

G-NIAA
G-DCMT
OE-LOY
SP-RKI
G-CGNE
G-EUPB*
D-AINW
HA-LTE

BeB200
EMB505
A320
B738
R44
A319
A320neo
A321

0556/0701
20th/0821
17th/1012
1034 osht
1048 osht
1103 osht
1118 osht
1129/1210
1143/1350
1325/1505
20th/1416
1455/1557
1535/1611
1820/1906
1942/2153
1958/2059
2124/22nd
2149/23rd

0448/0614
0517/0634
0914/1034
1221/1328
1633/23rd

0546/0709
1241/1351
21st/1402
1450/25th
22nd/1459
1622/1734
1805/1859
1906/2045
2003/24th
2017/2106
2321/24th

0706/1617
1005/2105
23rd/1015
1212/1303
1743/25th
2052/2151

0040/0108
0733/0826
0815/0910
0850/0930
0952 ofly
1010/1128
1034/1133
1131/1224

VLG4089/4090
EXS6883
EXS6872
AIB13WA
AIB13WA
AIB13WA
AIB13WA
IFA6017
AIB13WA/14WA
NJE648U/144B

VLG421M/2210
GMA204B
HLESA/5
GMA204B
SAS2541/2542
TOM6BT/928P
SVW28JC

REV324/324P
BCS2518/2135
RYR28JP/101R
NAX1640/1641
LXG1l4cC

MDIOS8
VLG20YH/7816
SVW28JC
EXS6028
LXG1l4cC
BOH713/714
EGL02
LDM26K/58XS
NJE129A
VLG4091/4092
EXS6884

NJE390C
IFA6017
EXS6873
CFE1BJ/52F

CWY14A/14P
CLF506
LDM26K/58XS
RYR28JP/101R
Pipeline81l
SHT18LA
DLH3PK/3YX
Wz71086/9014

LIRF

EDDN
LFBO
EIDW

LEBL
EGPD
?277
EGPE
ESSA
GCTS
DGAA

EGSS
EDDP
LHBP
ENGM
GCTS

EGNV
LIRF

LIRF

EGSS
EGAC
LOWW
LTIRA
LIRF
LIRF

KBGR
EGHH

ESNX
LIRF
EGLC

EGNX
EGGW
LOWW
LHBP

EGLL
EDDM
LHBP

LIRF
LIRF
LIRF

ESNX
LEBO
LIRA
LSZH
LIRF
EGPE
EGPF
EGPD
ESSA
LFLB

EGNX
EGNX
LHBP
ENGM

EGAA
LEBL
ENGM

LFLB
LKPR
EGTE
LOWW

LIRF

LEMD
HRYR
EGLF
EDDN

EGLC

EGAA
EGGW
LOWW
LHBP

EGPD
EDDM
LHBP



Tuesday 25th February cont.

SE-ROJ

Wednesday 26th February

A320neo

SE-RPS

B738

Thursday 27th February

HA-LYQ
LN-KGW
N7600P
9H-QCV
M-LENR
Z2G996
PH-HZO*

A320
BeB200GT
DA900EX
B738
BeB200GT
BN2T
B738

Friday 28th February

M-LENR
CS-DXO
G-WNCH
ZET708

OY-GSB
G—-RSXP
CS—-PHN
9H-AYS
G-CIEL

BeB200GT
Ce560XLS
BeB200
BAeldo
PC12
Ce560XLS
EMB505
BD700
Ce560XL

Saturday 29th February

G-RVLW
D-AIWA
G-TWOP
N7600P

MOVEMENT NOTES

CeF406
A320
Ce525A
DAS00EX

1329/1425

1208/1256

0822/0913
0935/1453
1417/29th
1452/1535
1604/1636
1654/1810
1924/2034

0730/0752
0933/ Mar
1142/1344
1146/1403
1153/1302
1249/1417
1326/1452
1508/1608
1711/1855

0424/2033
1027/1122
1104/1221
27th/1113

SAS2541/2542

NAX1640/1641

Wz71086/9014

RYR3ND/15VJ
VSBO06

AAC526
TRA6961/6962

VSBO6
NJE298D
SYG858
NOH99

VCG1XP/2XP
NJE432B/473U
RJROOS
LNX58CE

REV326A/326P
DLH3PK/3YX
CLF196

ESSA

ENGM

LHBP
ENVA
EGLF
LIME
EGNL
EGAA
EHRD

EGNL
EKCH
EGSC
EGWU
EKEB
EGKB
LSZR
EGKB
EGGW

EGGW
EDDM
EGLF

ESSA

ENGM

LHBP
ENVA

LIME
EGNL
EGAA
EHRD

EGNL

EGTF
EGNS
EGPE
LEPB
EKYT
EGKB
EGGW

EGNX
EDDM
EGPN
KRDU

2nd: D-AZUR - Diverted in en-route EGPE with technical problem.

7th: G-LGNG/G-MEGN

— EGPN diversions.

OH-LZR

9th: G-FOMO
G-FDZU

15th: EI-GXM
17th: EI-FPS
21st: G-TAWD
25th: G-EUPB
27th: PH-HZO

BIKF
EGGW
EGPD
EGNX
EGPD
EGPF
EGPD

diversion.
diversion.
diversion.
diversion.
diversion.
diversion.
diversion.

New twice weekly Rotterdam service.



DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS - FEBRUARY 2020

DATE IFR VFR TOTAL
1st 241 0 241
2nd 317 0 317
3rd 325 0 325
4th 286 0 286
5th 279 0 279
6th 327 0 327
7th 388 0 388
8th 253 1 254
9th 217 0 217

10th 328 0 328

11th 301 0 301

12th 289 0 289

13th 330 0 330

14th 365 0 365

15th 230 0 230

16th 299 0 299

17th 356 0 356

18th 318 0 318

19th 303 0 303

20th 339 0 339

21st 403 1 404

22nd 237 0 237

23rd 317 0 317

24th 352 0 352

25th 321 0 321

26th 304 0 304

27th 352 0 352

28th 397 0 397

29th 241 0 241
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